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Survey of Likely Special Election Voters in

° th ° . °
Georgia’s 6 Congressional District
Topline Report — March 17, 2017

Clout Research conducted a telephone survey of likely special election voters in Georgia’s 6™ Congressional District
from March 15-16,2017. The survey included 625 respondents, and carries a confidence interval of 95% with a
margin of error of +/- 3.8%.

Question 1. There is a special Congressional Primary election coming up soon
in our district — Georgia District 6 - which we will choose a replacement for
Republican Tom Price. How likely are you to vote in that upcoming election?

Frequency Percent
VERY LIKELY 589 94.2
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 36 5.8
Total 625 100.0

Q2. If you were voting today in the special election for Congress
representing our area, and the candidates were — in alphabetical order:
Republican David Abroms, Republican Bob Gray, Republican Karen
Handel, Republican Judson Hill, Republican Bruce LeVell, Republican Dan
Moody, Democrat Jon Ossoff, and Democrat Ron Slotin for whom would you

vote?
Frequency Percent
REPUBLICAN DAVID ABROMS 11 1.7
REPUBLICAN BOB GRAY 97 15.6
REPUBLICAN KAREN HANDEL 101 16.1
REPUBLICAN JUDSON HILL 57 92
REPUBLICAN BRUCE LeVELL 4 .6
REPUBLICAN DAN MOODY 32 5.1
DEMOCRAT JON OSSOFF 256 40.9
DEMOCRAT RON SLOTIN 18 2.9
SOMEONE ELSE 15 2.4
NOT SURE 34 5.5
Total 625 100.0
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Q3. Thinking of the choice you just made for Congress representing our
local area, how firm would you say you are in your selection — are you very
firm, somewhat firm, or not at all firm?

Frequency Percent
VERY FIRM 361 57.8
SOMEWHAT FIRM 207 33.1
NOT FIRM AT ALL 57 9.1
Total 625 100.0

Q4. Now, here is another question about the special election for Congress.
NOT COUNTING YOUR FIRST CHOICE THAT YOU SELECTED A
MOMENT AGO, who would be your SECOND CHOICE if you were voting
today in that election? Here are the candidates again - in alphabetical order:
Republican David Abroms, Republican Bob Gray, Republican Karen
Handel, Republican Judson Hill, Republican Bruce LeVell, Republican Dan
Moody, Democrat Jon Ossoff, and Democrat Ron Slotin.

Frequency Percent
REPUBLICAN DAVID ABROMS 29 4.8
REPUBLICAN BOB GRAY 76 12.3
REPUBLICAN KAREN HANDEL 97 15.7
REPUBLICAN JUDSON HILL 38 6.1
REPUBLICAN BRUCE LeVELL 12 2.0
REPUBLICAN DAN MOODY 55 9.0
DEMOCRAT JON OSSOFF 34 5.6
DEMOCRAT RON SLOTIN 208 33.8
NOT SURE 66 10.7
Total 615 100.0
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QS. When you are choosing your candidate for Congress in this upcoming
special election, what is going to be the top issue that will help you decide for
whom to vote?

Frequency Percent
TAXES AND THE ECONOMY 119 19.1
DEALING WITH OBAMACARE 85 13.6
STRENGTHENING MILITARY 21 34
NATIONAL SECURITY 68 10.9
IMMIGRATION / BORDER WALL 35 5.6
CUTTING GVT REGS 56 9.0
INFRASTRUCTURE 60 9.6
PUBLIC EDUCATION 51 8.2
SOMETHING ELSE 130 20.7
Total 625 100.0

Q6. All things considered, do you believe President Trump is doing an
excellent job as President of the United States, a good job, only a fair job, or
do you think he is doing a poor job as President?

Frequency Percent
EXCELLENT JOB 200 32.1
GOOD JOB 106 17.0
FAIR JOB 42 6.7
POOR JOB 269 43.0
NOT SURE 8 1.2
Total 625 100.0
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Q7. Based everything you have seen, read, or heard about the White House
and Congressional efforts underway in Washington D.C. to repeal and
replace the health care law known as Obamacare, would you say that you are
very optimistic, somewhat optimistic, somewhat PESSIMISTIC, or very
pessimistic that you will be happy with whatever finally happens regarding

that law?
Frequency Percent
VERY OPTIMISTIC 92 14.7
SOMEWHAT OPTIMISTIC 192 30.7
SOMEWHAT PESSIMISTIC 89 14.3
VERY PESSIMISTIC 228 36.5
NOT SURE 23 3.8
Total 625 100.0

Q8. The current state of Obamacare is up in the air, and there appear to be
conflicts over many aspects of the issue. IF YOU HAD TO SAY, who would
you blame MOST for the current uncertainty about the future of Obamacare
— President Trump, the Congressional Republicans, the Congressional
Democrats, or the national news media?

Frequency Percent
PRESIDENT TRUMP 94 15.1
CONGRESSIONAL REPUBLICANS 295 47.3
CONGRESSIONAL DEMOCRATS 165 26.4
THE NEWS MEDIA 70 11.2
Total 625 100.0
PARTY
Frequency Percent
DEMOCRAT 175 28.0
REPUBLICAN 262 42.0
INDEPENDENT 188 30.0
Total 625 100.0
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PHILOSOPHY
Frequency Percent
VERY LIBERAL / PROGRESSIVE 79 12.7
LIBERAL 82 13.1
MODERATE 207 33.2
CONSERVATIVE 206 32.9
VERY CONSERVATIVE / LIBERTARIAN 51 8.1
Total 625 100.0
UNION
Frequency Percent
PUBLIC / TEACHERS UNION 34 5.4
TRADE UNION 21 34
SERVICE SECTOR UNION 4 7
NO UNION 566 90.5
Total 625 100.0
MARITAL STATUS
Frequency Percent
MARRIED 483 77.2
SINGLE 99 15.9
DIVORCED / SEPARATED 43 6.9
Total 625 100.0
ETHNICITY
Frequency Percent
WHITE 571 91.4
BLACK 37 6.0
HISPANIC 5 .8
ASIAN / OTHER 11 1.8
Total 625 100.0
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AGE
Frequency Percent
18-34 19 3.0
35-49 88 14.0
50-65 236 37.7
65+ 283 453
Total 625 100.0
INCOME
Frequency Percent
UNDER $50K 104 16.7
$50K-$75K 94 15.1
$75K-$125K 148 23.7
OVER $125K 201 32.1
DECLINED 78 12.5
Total 625 100.0
COUNTY
Frequency Percent
COBB 221 35.4
DE KALB 156 249
FULTON 248 39.7
Total 625 100.0
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